A
STIFF ARM MOUNT KIT
STEEL BUNDLE
CROSSOVER PLATE KIT
STRAP FOR REFERENCE
SHOULD BE INSTALLED WITH
UNIVERSAL INTERFACE
PLATES FACING OUTWARDS

FINISH
SURFACE AREA
TITLENAME DATE
SAP MATERIAL MASTER
SEE TABLE 1
Confidential
.XXX[.X] ±
.XX[.X] ±
.X[.X] ±
* (EPA)A DOES NOT INCLUDE ANTENNA PIPES AND MOUNTING HARDWARE. IF DESIRED, ADD ANTENNA PIPE PER TABLE 2
PART NUMBERS, WEIGHTS, & EPA
NOTE:
1. ANTENNA PIPES ARE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.
2. KA FACTOR OF 3-SECTOR EPA INCLUDED.
3. COMBINE THE ASSOCIATED EPA VALUES IN THE TABLES ABOVE TO DETERMINE THE EPA OF A MOUNT MODEL WITH A LISTED MOUNT PIPE CONFIGURATION.
FOR EXAMPLE, MCG23HDX-10M12120 HAS A 3-SECTOR EPA OF 17.68 FT2 WITH NO ICE PLUS 12 ANTENNA PIPES WITH A 3-SECTOR EPA OF 12X2.30=27.60 FT2 WITH NO ICE.
SO, THE TOTAL EPA OF 45.28 FT2 FOR THE MCG22HDX-10M12120.
TABLE 2: EPA OF EACH ANTENNA PIPE
ANTENNA PIPE (EPA)A (FT2) (EPA)A W/ 1/2" ICE
THICKNESS (FT2)

52
5-
6
XP
-2
52
5-
8
SF
G2
35
0
MCG23HDX-10M12120 G23HDX MP, 10' FACE, (12) 120" AP 2642.53
17.68 25.75
12 1 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23HDX-10M12126 G23HDX MP, 10' FACE, (12) 126" AP 2685.67 12 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23HDX-10M1296 G23HDX MP, 10' FACE, (12) 96" AP 2504.65 12 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23HDX-10M9120 G23HDX MP, 10' FACE, (9) 120" AP 2419.95 9 1 1 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3
MCG23HDX-10M9126 G23HDX MP, 10' FACE, (9) 126" AP 2452.30 9 1 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3
MCG23HDX-10M996 G23HDX MP, 10' FACE, (9) 96" AP 2316.54 9 1 1 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3
MCG23HDX-10MB G23HDX MP, 10' FACE, NO AP 1752.21 - 1 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
MCG23HDX-12M12120 G23HDX MP, 12' FACE, (12) 120" AP 2734.80
18.96 27.44
12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23HDX-12M12126 G23HDX MP, 12' FACE, (12) 126" AP 2777.93 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23HDX-12M1296 G23HDX MP, 12' FACE, (12) 96" AP 2596.91 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23HDX-12M9120 G23HDX MP, 12' FACE, (9) 120" AP 2512.22 9 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3
MCG23HDX-12M9126 G23HDX MP, 12' FACE, (9) 126" AP 2544.57 9 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3
MCG23HDX-12M996 G23HDX MP, 12' FACE, (9) 96" AP 2408.80 9 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 - 3
MCG23HDX-12MB G23HDX MP, 12' FACE, NO AP 1844.48 - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 3
MCG23HDX-14M12120 G23HDX MP, 14' FACE, (12) 120" AP 2827.06
20.23 29.14
12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23HDX-14M12126 G23HDX MP, 14' FACE, (12) 126" AP 2870.20 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23HDX-14M1296 G23HDX MP, 14' FACE, (12) 96" AP 2689.18 12 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 3 3
MCG23HDX-14M15120 G23HDX MP, 14' FACE, (15) 120" AP 3049.64 15 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 3 3 - 3
MCG23HDX-14M15126 G23HDX MP, 14' FACE, (15) 126" AP 3103.56 15 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 3 3 - 3
MCG23HDX-14M1596 G23HDX MP, 14' FACE, (15) 96" AP 2877.28 15 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 3 3 - 3
MCG23HDX-14MB G23HDX MP, 14' FACE, NO AP 1936.74 - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 3
1234
1234
A
C